
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

164

73

100

46

05

92

57

27

52

138

18

8

43

65

91

79

19

23

15

28

95

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

5

2

1

2

6

1

7

2

8

3

2

3

4

3

Class

EP

STL

STL

STL

STL

STU

FP

STL

EP

T4

T4

STL

BS

STL

BS

STL

BS

FP

T4

BS

EP

Name

James Rogerson

Luis Rivera

'Billy Bobby' Roberts

James Goughary

David Osborne

Roy Johnson

Kyle Baker

Will Snyder

jon stautberg

James Place

L. Lowell Huston

William Keeling

John Phillips

Michael Fox

James Wilson

Jim Rainey

Joseph Gersch

David Stautberg

Paul May

Stephanie Andersen

Rick Kosdrosky

Hometown

Angleton TX

Angleton TX

Grapevine TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Angleton TX

Southlake TX

Sugarland TX

San Antonio TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Sealy TX

League City TX

Kyle TX

Palmer TX

Conroe TX

Sugar Land TX

McKinney TX

Racine WI

Granbury TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Tex

NER

Hous

Hous

NEB

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Milw

Tex

Member_ID

245971

147645

477193

40779

510626

387490

203299

453450

368811

62

266312

287317

102149

363202

308669

175694-1

185486

368821

179897

420668

353742

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

2

Total Tm

25:17.627

26:17.001

26:19.914

26:21.420

26:37.892

26:46.412

26:46.727

26:57.882

25:18.231

25:24.838

25:25.482

25:26.858

25:31.974

25:37.903

25:43.382

25:43.957

26:32.595

26:55.940

27:16.425

26:29.818

4:38.206

Best Tm

1:46.238

1:51.631

1:51.296

1:52.030

1:52.474

1:51.653

1:51.785

1:53.758

1:54.551

1:55.771

1:55.068

1:55.289

1:56.260

1:56.178

1:57.332

1:57.127

2:00.921

2:01.758

2:00.133

2:10.355

2:15.332

Make-Model

1997 BMW Z3

2006 Mazda MX5

2006 Mazda MX5

1994 Mazda Miata

1999 Honda CIVIC

2014 Scion FRS

1991 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX5

Mazda rx7

2001 Acura GRS

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

1999 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda FIT

1990 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda

Mazda Miata

Toyota Yaris

Mazda Miata

2006 Ford Mustang

2011 Mazda 2

2001 Mazda Protege

Sponsor

MSR Houston

RPM Motorsports BWear Hoosier Mazda Tiburon Motorsports

BFD Logistics, Hawk

Hoosier Tire

BURDEN AUTO CARE/OS GIKEN

Tiburon Motorsports

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Snyder Brothers Racing

Texas Direct Auto

Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier/Summit

Hangar 18 Racing

Phillips Race Prep

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, KTUNE

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep

Southwest Spray Inc.

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law

Hanger 18 Racing

Black Armor Helmets

Over Fifty Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 79 STL timed manually - no working transponder.

Provisional results posted at 1:35pm

Official results posted at 2:05pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 2:05:50 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

59.374

Avg. Speed

79.039

Best Lap Tm

1:46.238

Best Speed

80.649

Best Lap by

164 - James Rogerson

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp1-EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, STU

Grp1 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:04:13

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 01:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

No.

46

73

100

27

18

138

8

43

79

65

91

15

23

19

28

05

52

57

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

1

6

7

2

3

1

3

4

8

1

DNS

Class

STL

STL

STL

STL

T4

T4

STL

BS

STL

STL

BS

T4

FP

BS

BS

STL

EP

FP

Name

James Goughary

Luis Rivera

'Billy Bobby' Roberts

Will Snyder

L. Lowell Huston

James Place

William Keeling

John Phillips

Jim Rainey

Michael Fox

James Wilson

Paul May

David Stautberg

Joseph Gersch

Stephanie Andersen

Andrew Chartrand

jon stautberg

Kyle Baker

Hometown

Houston TX

Angleton TX

Grapevine TX

Southlake TX

Friendswood TX

San Antonio TX

Houston TX

Sealy TX

Palmer TX

League City TX

Kyle TX

McKinney TX

Sugar Land TX

Conroe TX

Racine WI

Spring TX

Sugarland TX

Angleton TX

Region

NER

Hous

Tex

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Milw

Hous

Hous

NEB

Member_ID

40779

147645

477193

453450

266312

62

287317

102149

175694-1

363202

308669

179897

368821

185486

420668

383608

368811

203299

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

18

14

Total Tm

36:43.576

36:44.034

37:07.001

37:12.424

38:11.204

38:12.187

38:18.058

38:40.014

36:48.676

36:48.677

37:24.030

45:45.181

37:55.376

37:58.158

37:08.617

37:22.758

36:27.115

Best Tm

1:48.972

1:48.528

1:48.873

1:50.222

1:53.160

1:52.376

1:53.399

1:54.966

1:54.985

1:53.885

1:56.640

1:56.977

1:56.261

1:58.489

2:01.521

1:54.204

1:52.709

Make-Model

1994 Mazda Miata

2006 Mazda MX5

2006 Mazda MX5

2006 Mazda MX5

2009 Mazda Miata MX5

2001 Acura GRS

1999 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda FIT

Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2015 Honda

2006 Ford Mustang

Mazda Miata

Toyota Yaris

2011 Mazda 2

1999 Honda Civic

Mazda rx7

1991 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

Hoosier Tire

RPM Motorsports BWear Hoosier Mazda Tiburon Motorsports

BFD Logistics, Hawk

Snyder Brothers Racing

Hangar 18 Racing

Place Rentals/Acura/Hoosier/Summit

Phillips Race Prep

PHILLIPSRACEPREP, KTUNE

Southwest Spray Inc.

Diane Carter & Phillips Race Prep

Hanger 18 Racing

Jon Stautberg Attorney at Law

Black Armor Helmets

Burden Auto Care

Texas Direct Auto

DEE Autosport/RPM Motorsport

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:48.585) for STL by Luis Rivera.

Provisional results posted at 12:10pm

Official results posted at 1:50PM. Revised results posted 3:30pm. Car 15 corrected position.

Printed: 4/30/2017 3:31:43 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

0.458

Avg. Speed

77.765

Best Lap Tm

1:48.528

Best Speed

78.947

Best Lap by

73 - Luis Rivera

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp1-EP, FP, HP, T3, T4, GTL, STL, B-Spec, STU

Grp1 Sunday Revised Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race started at 11:23:34

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 11:10 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

51

4

87

07

31

05

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

Class

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

Name

Bruce Cerveny

Randy Acock

William Dwight Calkins

R. Douglas McKie

Frank Folbre

Mike Rogers

Hometown

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

Dallas TX

La Porte TX

Millsap TX

Nederland TX

Region

Hous

STxB

Tex

Hous

Tex

SwLa

Member_ID

373272

332925_1

2402

355375

386477

77081

Laps

15

15

14

14

13

11

Total Tm

26:14.023

26:29.057

27:36.365

27:45.669

26:55.243

22:13.947

Best Tm

1:43.396

1:42.521

1:56.597

1:56.991

2:02.277

1:59.157

Make-Model

2012 Piper DF5

Van Diemen RF-98-Honda

2011 Protoform P3 P3

FV Protoform P2

Adams Aero FV

Protoform

Sponsor

Acock Consulting/Scott Segers Race Prep

CPC

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:10pm

Official results posted 3:00pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 3:02:21 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

15.034

Avg. Speed

81.651

Best Lap Tm

1:42.521

Best Speed

83.573

Best Lap by

4 - Randy Acock

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp2-FF, FV, F5, F6, CF, FCT

Grp2 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:38:50

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 01:35 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

No.

4

51

87

07

31

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

Class

FF

FF

FV

FV

FV

Name

Randy Acock

Bruce Cerveny

William Dwight Calkins

R. Douglas McKie

Frank Folbre

Hometown

Corpus Christi TX

Houston TX

Dallas TX

La Porte TX

Millsap TX

Region

STxB

Hous

Tex

Hous

Tex

Member_ID

332925_1

373272

2402

355375

386477

Laps

21

21

19

19

18

Total Tm

35:50.003

35:50.435

36:15.870

37:30.754

37:23.289

Best Tm

1:40.974

1:40.983

1:53.099

1:55.880

1:56.646

Make-Model

Van Diemen RF-98-Honda

2012 Piper DF5

2011 Protoform P3 P3

FV Protoform P2

Adams Aero FV

Sponsor

Acock Consulting/Scott Segers Race Prep

CPC

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car #31 FV timed manually - no working transponder.

Provisional results posted at 1:50pm

Official results posted at 2:30pm

Printed: 4/30/2017 2:24:40 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

0.432

Avg. Speed

83.687

Best Lap Tm

1:40.974

Best Speed

84.854

Best Lap by

4 - Randy Acock

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp2-FF, FV, F5, F6, CF, FCT

Grp2 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:03:24

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 01:00 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

8

2

39

38

33

21

27

66

6

26

00

4

5

10

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

4

5

6

3

7

8

1

1

2

Class

FM

FA

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FC

P2

FC

Name

John Entwistle

Dave Zavelson

Liam Snyder

Nicholas Malone

Wesley Cunningham

Stuart Rettie

William Snyder

Amir Ali

Kevin Bury

Victor Mauk

Greg Byrne

Brian Leib

Jim Rawson

Randall Smart

Hometown

New York NY

Austin TX

Southlake TX

Fate TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Flower Mound TX

Southlake TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

League City TX

Region

Tex

LnSt

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

LnSt

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

481743

239176

453452

467504

154114

372132

453447

463923

507800

512193

215995

500100

13357

301733

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

14

Total Tm

25:15.416

25:27.788

25:38.611

26:01.112

26:04.322

26:32.563

26:49.061

26:50.401

26:54.236

25:23.526

26:05.510

26:20.920

25:28.462

25:38.021

Best Tm

1:33.328

1:33.781

1:35.177

1:36.250

1:34.099

1:35.356

1:38.594

1:38.752

1:39.555

1:39.585

1:41.153

1:46.457

1:45.028

Make-Model

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2001 FM Formula Mazda

1998 Formula Mazda FM

2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda

2002 Mazda Formula Mazda

1999 FM Formula Mazda

Formula Mazda FM

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

1999 Formula Mazda

2001 Mazda Formula

1997 Van Diemen

2004 Stohr 01D

1994 Van Diemen RF94

Sponsor

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

U.S. Postal Service

Brad Pierce Autosport

Lion Rampant Group

Enhanced Recyclers Internationsl

Scott Segers Race Prep/ Hoosier/ Focus - Cervelo Bicycles/ Primus

ProAmAuto.com

R Smart Properties

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

6 FA Manually scored - no transponder

Provisional Results posted 2:45pm

Official results posted 3:15pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 3:16:37 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

12.372

Avg. Speed

90.462

Best Lap Tm

1:33.328

Best Speed

91.805

Best Lap by

8 - John Entwistle

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp3-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2

Grp3 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:17:51

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 02:10 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

No.

2

39

33

21

8

1

38

66

27

00

4

5

6

10

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

1

1

4

2

Class

FA

FM

FA

FM

FM

FA

FM

FM

FM

FM

FC

P2

FA

FC

Name

Dave Zavelson

Liam Snyder

Wesley Cunningham

Stuart Rettie

Moses Smith

John Entwistle

Nicholas Malone

Amir Ali

William Snyder

Greg Byrne

Brian Leib

Jim Rawson

Kevin Bury

Randall Smart

Hometown

Austin TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Cresson TX

New York NY

Fate TX

Houston TX

Southlake TX

Southlake TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

League City TX

Region

LnSt

Tex

Hous

Hous

Tex

Tex

Tex

Hous

Tex

Tex

LnSt

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Member_ID

239176

453452

154114

372132

278917

481743

467504

463923

453447

215995

500100

13357

507800

301733

Laps

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

23

22

22

21

21

18

Total Tm

36:16.200

36:18.652

36:31.210

36:33.899

36:34.240

37:00.112

37:04.658

37:34.326

37:55.691

37:36.898

37:51.409

36:56.062

37:10.080

32:40.138

Best Tm

1:33.237

1:32.936

1:33.767

1:34.193

1:34.189

1:35.310

1:35.277

1:36.477

1:36.941

1:38.833

1:39.729

1:43.021

1:40.412

1:43.419

Make-Model

2004 Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

2001 FM Formula Mazda

2004 Elan ProFormulaMazda

2002 Mazda Formula Mazda

1998 FM Formula Mazda

2016 Onroak F4

1998 Formula Mazda FM

Formula Mazda FM

1999 FM Formula Mazda

2001 Mazda Formula

1997 Van Diemen

2004 Stohr 01D

2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda

1994 Van Diemen RF94

Sponsor

Unfair Advantage Motorsports

Brad Pierce Autosport

Lion Rampant Group

Hellhound Motorsports Division Furtive

U.S. Postal Service

Enhanced Recyclers Internationsl

Scott Segers Race Prep/ Hoosier/ Focus - Cervelo Bicycles/ Primus

ProAmAuto.com

R Smart Properties

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted at 2:45pm

Official results posted at 3:15pm

Printed: 4/30/2017 3:07:13 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

2.452

Avg. Speed

90.554

Best Lap Tm

1:32.936

Best Speed

92.192

Best Lap by

39 - Liam Snyder

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp3-FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2

Grp3 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:48:45

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 01:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

28

23

27

00

8

94

24

74

104

17

5

77

51

04

33

03

08

20

6

97

09

68

65

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

17

3

18

19

20

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Jacob Loomis

Colin Clark

Mark Snyder

Scott Monroe

Whitney Strickland

Edward Cavalier

Brian Bosien

Sal Webber

Ashley Oaks

E Bradford Clark

Hal Holliday

Charles Pigeon

Lon Miller

Claus Nielsen

William Snyder

Tisha Strickland

Dave Ogburn III

Roy Hillenburg

Clif Twaddle

Harrison Williams

Raymond Miller

Michael Littrell

Joe Frederick

Hometown

Corinth TX

Spring TX

Southlake TX

League City TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Spring Branch TX

Mansfield TX

Spring TX

Houston TX

Abilene TX

League City TX

Richmond TX

Southlake TX

Houston TX

San Angelo TX

Friendswood TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Spring tx

The Woodlands TX

Bryan TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

WTex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

WTex

Member_ID

489855

483820

453451

289372_1

455001

372947

267117_1

462174

504776

483821

347718

451228

455013

469943

453447

455004

414470

399473

375872

270688_1

470878

485984

463647

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

13

Total Tm

25:48.259

25:50.459

25:55.253

25:59.674

26:10.306

26:16.890

26:19.929

26:22.214

26:22.880

26:23.860

26:29.454

26:40.863

26:46.935

26:47.276

27:03.262

27:06.254

27:08.772

27:10.034

27:24.910

25:49.184

26:14.813

22:53.689

Best Tm

1:42.138

1:42.706

1:42.112

1:42.631

1:42.355

1:44.099

1:43.915

1:44.501

1:44.216

1:44.428

1:44.777

1:43.777

1:45.312

1:45.095

1:46.043

1:46.482

1:47.433

1:47.430

1:47.656

1:48.488

1:49.347

1:44.335

Make-Model

2014 Ford SRF

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2015 Ford SRF-3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SRF

2009 Ford SRF3

Spec Racer Ford

1991 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2011 Ford SRF G3

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Ford spec racer

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

Sponsor

Snyder Bro Racing

Speed of Light Racing

Snyder Brothers Racing

Access Companies

Calculated Controls

SPECTRE

Houston Executive Airport

B&C

Speed of Light Racing

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Snyder brothers racing

Spec Racer Sports

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com

Hillenburg Motorsports

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Leading Edge Collectibles

Sunny Vale Farms

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 3:30pm

Official results posted 4:17pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 4:18:04 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

2.200

Avg. Speed

83.009

Best Lap Tm

1:42.112

Best Speed

83.908

Best Lap by

27 - Mark Snyder

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp4-SRF, SRF3

Grp4 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:58:13

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 02:45 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

28

8

24

68

27

77

94

17

74

104

5

03

65

08

97

04

6

09

51

20

00

33

23

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

2

14

15

16

17

3

18

19

20

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

Name

Jacob Loomis

Whitney Strickland

Brian Bosien

Michael Littrell

Mark Snyder

Charles Pigeon

Edward Cavalier

E Bradford Clark

Sal Webber

Ashley Oaks

Hal Holliday

Tisha Strickland

Joe Frederick

Dave Ogburn III

Harrison Williams

Claus Nielsen

Clif Twaddle

Raymond Miller

Lon Miller

Roy Hillenburg

Scott Monroe

William Snyder

Colin Clark

Hometown

Corinth TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

The Woodlands TX

Southlake TX

Abilene TX

Houston TX

Spring TX

Spring Branch TX

Mansfield TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Bryan TX

San Angelo TX

Houston TX

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Spring tx

League City TX

Friendswood TX

League City TX

Southlake TX

Spring TX

Region

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Almo

Tex

Hous

Hous

WTex

WTex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

489855

455001

267117_1

485984

453451

451228

372947

483821

462174

504776

347718

455004

463647

414470

270688_1

469943

375872

470878

455013

399473

289372_1

453447

483820

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

13

10

6

1

Total Tm

33:26.205

33:28.278

33:34.019

33:36.996

33:37.359

33:37.842

33:40.704

33:46.001

33:47.813

33:48.334

33:51.111

33:59.757

34:00.608

34:06.320

34:06.947

34:26.088

34:31.086

34:32.562

30:16.850

25:52.035

12:57.409

1:53.516

0.175

Best Tm

1:41.670

1:42.371

1:42.907

1:42.946

1:42.264

1:43.237

1:42.995

1:43.844

1:43.302

1:43.075

1:43.972

1:46.415

1:43.061

1:46.307

1:46.785

1:45.456

1:47.801

1:49.691

1:44.430

1:47.399

1:42.715

1:51.022

Make-Model

2014 Ford SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

2009 Ford SRF3

1997 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1993 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

1995 SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford SRF

2013 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2000 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

2005 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1991 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford spec racer

Spec Racer Ford

2010 SCCA Enterprises SRF

2015 Ford SRF-3

2011 Ford SRF G3

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Sponsor

Snyder Bro Racing

Calculated Controls

Houston Executive Airport

Leading Edge Collectibles

Snyder Brothers Racing

SPECTRE

Speed of Light Racing

B&C

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Sunny Vale Farms

Yaw Moment Racing | StranoParts.com

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Spec Racer Sports

Hillenburg Motorsports

Access Companies

Snyder brothers racing

Speed of Light Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official results posted 3:45pm

Printed: 4/30/2017 3:38:50 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

2.073

Avg. Speed

64.061

Best Lap Tm

1:41.670

Best Speed

84.273

Best Lap by

28 - Jacob Loomis

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp4-SRF, SRF3

Grp4 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:39:14

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 02:30 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNS

No.

93

51

77

50

58

14

436

57

55

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

DNS

Class

GT1

GT2

GT2

GT2

T1

GT1

ITE

AS

SP

Name

Chris Mealey

Don McMillon

Steven Pounds

Charlie Vehle

Eric Ritchie

Dewayne Garrett

JASON RIKKE

Brian Himes

Charles Lambert

Hometown

Houston TX

Texarkana TX

Cypress TX

Danbury TX

Katy TX

Waco TX

Corpus Christi TX

Slidell LA

Pearland TX

Region

Hous

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

STxB

Delt

Hous

Member_ID

402244

451455

363187

422489

105043

477781

473955

96826

504033

Laps

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

14

Total Tm

26:25.914

26:33.817

26:35.574

27:21.916

27:04.336

27:51.801

27:53.156

27:51.377

Best Tm

1:37.825

1:38.561

1:38.551

1:41.478

1:42.216

1:48.764

1:48.494

1:51.183

Make-Model

Dodge Riley Viper GTR3-R

2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

1993 BMW 325

1989 Ford Mustang

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Sponsor

Salasko Racing

DB Motorsports

RitchieRacing.com

CH4 Resources

Inspector 55

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Official results posted 4:35pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 4:36:02 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

7.903

Avg. Speed

86.441

Best Lap Tm

1:37.825

Best Speed

87.585

Best Lap by

93 - Chris Mealey

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp5-AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, SP

Grp5 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:35:02

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 03:20 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

No.

93

50

58

14

46

436

51

77

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

4

Class

GT1

GT2

T1

GT1

GT2

ITE

GT2

GT2

Name

Chris Mealey

Charlie Vehle

Eric Ritchie

Dewayne Garrett

James Goughary

JASON RIKKE

Don McMillon

Steven Pounds

Hometown

Houston TX

Danbury TX

Katy TX

Waco TX

Houston TX

Corpus Christi TX

Texarkana TX

Cypress TX

Region

Hous

Hous

Hous

Tex

NER

STxB

Tex

Hous

Member_ID

402244

422489

105043

477781

40779

473955

451455

363187

Laps

21

21

20

20

17

12

8

1

Total Tm

35:42.473

36:50.327

36:13.066

36:38.045

29:27.145

22:13.741

13:34.005

1:58.191

Best Tm

1:39.612

1:42.563

1:43.985

1:46.046

1:41.868

1:47.912

1:39.669

1:55.449

Make-Model

Dodge Riley Viper GTR3-R

2002 Chevrolet Monte Carlo

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

1999 Chevrolet Corvette

Nissan 350Z

1993 BMW 325

2000 Chevrolet Corvette

2009 Maserati GranTurismo

Sponsor

DB Motorsports

RitchieRacing.com

Hoosier Tire/Nissan

Salasko Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 4:05pm

Official results posted 4:35pm

Printed: 4/30/2017 4:34:17 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

1:07.854

Avg. Speed

83.981

Best Lap Tm

1:39.612

Best Speed

86.014

Best Lap by

93 - Chris Mealey

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp5-AS, T1, T2, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTA, SP

Grp5 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (35:00 Time) started at 15:28:05

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 03:15 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

04

40

51

9

24

27

42

85

8

5

34

21

65

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Chris Haldeman

Toby Linder

Taylor Ferranti

Stephen Jeu

Lee Thomas

Joe Boyd

JR Johnson

John Harms

William Keeling

Marc Briley

Unknown  Driver

Anders Knudsen

Diane Carter

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Plano TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Colo

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Hous

Member_ID

412747

416244

372933

514400

425437

511743

457319

425717

287317

68125

501063

277343

Laps

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

13

13

Total Tm

25:51.161

26:05.596

26:11.374

26:11.450

26:12.430

26:30.215

26:31.759

26:42.476

26:43.287

26:55.035

27:37.192

26:06.899

26:15.725

Best Tm

1:49.435

1:51.130

1:50.354

1:51.210

1:51.272

1:52.188

1:52.293

1:53.551

1:53.034

1:53.285

1:56.445

1:58.221

1:58.211

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

X factor racing, Hoosier

X-FactorRacing

X-Factor Racing

Thunderbyrd Energy

X-Factor Racing

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

X-Factor Racing

Phillips Race Prep

Briley MEP Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 4:40pm

Official results posted at 5:10pm

Printed: 4/29/2017 5:01:44 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

14.435

Avg. Speed

77.330

Best Lap Tm

1:49.435

Best Speed

78.293

Best Lap by

04 - Chris Haldeman

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp6-SM, SM5, SMN

Grp6 Saturday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:10:54

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/29/2017 03:55 PM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

No.

04

40

27

9

42

35

24

73

85

8

34

65

21

51

5

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Chris Haldeman

Toby Linder

Joe Boyd

Stephen Jeu

JR Johnson

Charles Scavone

Lee Thomas

Michael Ross

John Harms

William Keeling

Kevin Emur

Diane Carter

Anders Knudsen

Taylor Ferranti

Marc Briley

Hometown

McKinney TX

Dallas TX

Richmond TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Friendswood, TX

Plano TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Houston TX

Austin TX

Region

Tex

Tex

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Hous

Colo

Hous

Hous

Hous

Hous

LnSt

Member_ID

412747

416244

511743

514400

457319

425925

425437

405680

425717

287317

277343

501063

372933

68125

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

18

2

Total Tm

36:42.898

37:07.287

37:08.596

37:13.469

37:14.830

37:15.031

37:17.528

37:27.714

38:05.613

38:07.764

37:00.203

38:12.584

38:13.299

33:23.884

3:54.605

Best Tm

1:49.118

1:49.779

1:50.242

1:49.895

1:50.368

1:50.447

1:50.299

1:50.428

1:53.040

1:52.444

1:54.931

1:58.000

1:58.035

1:50.188

1:56.361

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

2003 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda MX-5

1999 Mazda Miata

1990 Mazda Miata

1992 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

Sponsor

X factor racing, Hoosier

X-FactorRacing

PHILLIPS RACE PREP

Thunderbyrd Energy

Jake's Motors Racing

X-Factor Racing

X-Factor Racing

Phillips Race Prep

X-Factor Racing

Briley MEP Engineering

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Provisional results posted 4:55pm

Official results posted at 5:25pm

Printed: 4/30/2017 5:16:39 PM

Chief Steward:  James Foyle

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Diane Carter

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 Miles CCW

Sanction: 17-M-4688-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division

Margin of Victory

24.389

Avg. Speed

77.788

Best Lap Tm

1:49.118

Best Speed

78.521

Best Lap by

04 - Chris Haldeman

Fun in the Sun MSR Majors

Grp6-SM, SM5, SMN

Grp6 Sunday Official Race Results - 17-M-4688-S

Race (35:00 Time) started at 16:14:19

MSR Houston 2.380 Miles

4/30/2017 04:00 PM
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